Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LEICO GMBH & CO. WERKZEUGMASCHINENBAU	Name: LEIFELD METAL SPINNING GMBH		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Feldstrasse 2-20		
Execution Date(s) 05152007			
✓ Assignment	City: Ahlen		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip: 59229		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5806358; 6105410; 6227024; 6269670; 6325873; 6334349; 6449845; 6484401; and 6817219 ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	involved: 9		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$360.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Sevent Street, N.W., Suite 600	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: D.C. Zip:20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000		
Phone Number: 202-638-6666	Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>		
Fax Number: 202-393-5350 a	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1358</u>		
Email Address: ip@jhip.cog	Authorized User Name Jonathan L. Scherer		
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	分人 July 18, 2007		
Signature	Date		
Allen S. Melser Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEICO GMBH & CO. WERKZEUGMASCHINENBAU, a corporation of Ahlen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is currently the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions thereof by reason of an Assignment from the inventor(s) recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and at the reel/frame numbers listed below:

U.S. Patent No.	Assignment Recordation Date	Reel/Frame Nos.
5806358	February 18, 1997	008358/0767
6105410	April 22, 1999	009911/0171
-6227024	July 29, 1999	
6269670	September 27, 2000	011184/0669
6325873	October 15, 2001	012257/0842
6334349	October 29, 2001	012289/0303
6449845	July 3, 2000	010944/0007
6484401	April 3, 2000	010671/0433
6817219	January 14, 2003	013660/0434

and

WHEREAS, Assignor was acquired by LEIFELD METAL SPINNING GMBH of Feldstrasse 2-20, Ahlen 59229, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), which acquisition assigned, transferred and sold the complete title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention thereof to Assignee effective May 30, 2003, and the parties desire to have Assignor execute a formal Assignment evidencing such prior assignment and sale;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm, effective May 30, 2003, the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative to the end of the term of said Letters Patent as

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0695 fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned was an officer of Assignor as of the effective date of the acquisition and assignment and is authorized to execute this Confirmatory Assignment.

in witn	ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto:	set my hand and seal this / 15th
day of / May		·
	LEICO GMB	H & CO. WERKZEUGMASCHINENBAU
	% <u>~</u>	Signature
	v RECHTS,	ANWALT HEINRICH STF1LMACH Printed or Typed Name
	√ Insolve	ncy Administrator
	-	Title (as of acquisition date)
Witness: <i>∨</i>	flez EBER Z	Date: May 15 Al 2007
Witness: V.	lean 1501	
M.	Kaiser	,

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0696